

<u>Contact</u>: Great Ink Communications – 212-741-2977 Eric Waters (<u>Eric.Waters@greatink.com</u>) Tom Nolan (<u>Tom@greatink.com</u>)

Rubenstein Partners Opens NYC Offices at 515 Madison Avenue

New Home Base for NY Acquisitions Pros, Senior Corporate Strategist, and Expanding Investor Relations Team, With Room to Grow in 42nd Floor Midtown Offices

New York – April 9, 2018 – Rubenstein Partners, L.P. (Rubenstein), a vertically-integrated real estate investment manager headquartered in Philadelphia and specializing in office investments in the U.S., has opened offices in New York at 515 Madison Avenue. The firm will occupy the entire 42nd floor of the historic Art Deco skyscraper in Midtown Manhattan.

Rubenstein Partners has been active as an investor in New York office property for several years. The firm made headlines in 2015 by taking a majority stake in 25 Kent Avenue, the first ground up office property development in Williamsburg, Brooklyn in several decades. Rubenstein Partners' construction and asset management teams are currently overseeing all aspects of construction and leasing of the project, which is expected to be completed in Fall 2018. The firm continues to actively seek new value-added office investment opportunities in the city.

In addition to the firm's New York acquisitions team headed by recent hire Robert Andrews, who joined from RXR Realty in September 2017 and serves as Regional Director of New York, the 515 Madison Avenue offices will house senior staff including: David Ballard, Director of Corporate Strategy; Fred Harmeyer, Portfolio Manager of Debt Investments; Ferhat Guven, newly hired as Director of Investor Relations; Jeff Fronek, Director of Investments; and Jeremiah Kane, Senior Advisor of Brooklyn. Rubenstein Partners expects to further expand its Investor Relations team in the New York, with senior and mid-level hires planned for the near future.

"Opening our doors at 515 Madison marks the latest step in the firm's long-term expansion strategy. Our New York office supports enhanced deal sourcing ability in the New York region by putting boots on the ground in this key target market, and also provides outstanding access to national and global capital markets as we grow our capital formation team," said David Rubenstein, Founder and Senior Managing Principal of Rubenstein Partners.

About Rubenstein Partners

Rubenstein Partners, founded in September 2005, is a private real estate investment management and advisory firm with operations throughout the United States. The firm is led by its founder, David Rubenstein, and a group of senior real estate executives, and is focused on directing and managing office real estate investments in the U.S. Rubenstein Partners' predecessor company, The Rubenstein Company, LP and affiliates, founded in 1969, was one of the largest private owner operators of Class A office real estate in the Mid-Atlantic, owning and operating a portfolio of assets valued at approximately \$1.2 billion at the time of its disposition in 2004. Since 2005, Rubenstein Partners has, on behalf of its investors and clients, invested in more than 14 million square feet of office real estate assets throughout the United States. For more information, visit <u>www.rubensteinpartners.com</u>.